

**Date: April 20, 2024** 

To,
BSE Limited
Corporate Relation Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Declaration regarding Non-Applicability of Large Entities framework pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023.

Ref: Inflame Appliances Limited (Security Id/ Security Code: INFLAME/541083)

With reference to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023, in respect of raising of funds by issuance of debt securities by Large Corporates (LC), disclosures and compliances thereof by such Large Corporates (LC), we hereby confirm that as on March 31, 2024, the Company is not falling under the category of "Large Corporate" in terms of the above said circular and accordingly the disclosure requirement as per the said circular is not applicable to us. Hence, we are submitting the initial Disclosure along with Annexure- A as required.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For, Inflame Appliances Limited

Aditya Kaushik Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 06790052

Place: Panchkula

Encl: - A/a



## Annexure A

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate (To be submitted to the Stock Exchange(s) within 30 days from the beginning of the FY)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	Inflame Appliances Limited
2.	CIN	L74999HP2017PLC006778
3.	Outstanding borrowing of Company as on 31st  March, 2024, as applicable (in Rs. crores)	29.13
4.	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	N.A.
5.	Name of Stock Exchange* in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	N.A.

We confirm that we aren't Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023.

For, Inflame Appliances Limited,

Zalak Shah

Company Secretary

Amit Kaushik

Chief Financial Officer

**Contact Details** 

Contact No.: 7832901824

Email Id: cs@inflameindia.com

Date: 20-04-2024 Place: Panchkula

\*In terms paragraph of 2.2(d) of the circular, beginning FY2022, in the event of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt securities, a fine of 0.2% of the shortfall shall be levied by Stock Exchanges at the end of the two-year block period. Therefore, an entity identified as LC shall provide, in its initial disclosure for a financial year, the name of stock exchange to which it would pay the fine in case of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt markets.

INFLAME APPLIANCES LIMITED

(Formerly TECHNO ENGINEERING CORPORATION) ADD.: Village Bagwali, Khasra No. 40/14-15-16-17/1, Block - Raipur Rani, Nh - 73, Panchkula, Haryana-134202, India. Regd. Office:- Khewat Khatoni No. 45/45, Khasra No. 942/855/1 Village Kalyanpur Tehsil-Baddi, Solan, Himachal Pradesh-173205, India. www.inflameindia.com, Email id: cs@inflameindia.com, M: 7832901824. CIN: L74999HP2017PLC006778